
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Par 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 4

Mens Hdcp 15 13 3 7 17 5 1 9 11 18 14 10 8 4 6 2 12 16
Ladies Hdcp 15 13 3 7 17 5 1 9 11 18 14 10 8 4 6 2 12 16

1st FLIGHT Points
 Rudi, Erik 3 6 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 74 2 72 $110.00 5,000     

 Chandler, Mitch 4 5 3 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 2 5 4 5 4 73 1 72 $75.00 2,500     
 Ray, John 4 6 3 4 6 3 4 4 5 5 7 3 4 3 4 4 5 5 79 7 72 $75.00 2,500     
 Nicholson, Jordan 4 5 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 5 5 6 80 7 73 $50.00 1,350
 Harmon, Zachary 4 5 4 4 4 6 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 5 7 6 82 6 76 1,100
 Strickland, Trip 4 6 3 3 5 6 4 4 4 4 6 2 5 4 5 5 6 5 81 4 77 950
 Stubblefield, Matt 5 5 5 4 5 6 4 3 3 5 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 80 3 77 950
 Peace, Jeff 4 6 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 6 5 3 5 3 4 6 5 5 83 5 78 850
 Vedamanikam, John 6 5 3 7 6 5 6 4 3 4 6 4 4 3 4 6 6 4 86 7 79 800
 Naughton, Dominic 5 6 4 6 7 3 5 4 6 5 5 4 6 3 4 5 5 6 89 8 81 750

2nd FLIGHT
 Sarria, Al 4 5 3 4 5 5 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 5 5 5 4 79 10 69 $110.00 5,000     
 Blasco, Sam 5 5 4 4 6 5 4 3 4 4 6 4 4 3 5 5 5 5 81 11 70 $85.00 3,000     
 Winkelmann, Chad 4 5 4 4 5 5 5 4 5 6 4 5 4 3 4 5 5 4 81 8 73 $57.50 1,675     
 Groover, Jordan 4 5 4 5 5 4 5 3 4 4 6 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 81 8 73 $57.50 1,675     
 Burton, Mark 4 5 4 4 6 4 6 4 6 6 6 4 4 3 4 5 5 5 85 11 74 1,100     
 Feldman, Justin 4 5 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 6 5 3 6 3 6 4 6 6 83 8 75 1,100
 Nelson, Scott 6 6 4 5 6 5 4 3 5 6 6 3 5 4 4 5 5 5 87 10 77 1,000     
 Nunez, Eddie 8 5 3 3 4 5 6 3 5 5 6 3 5 4 6 6 5 4 86 8 78 900       
 Ball, Mike 5 8 6 4 6 4 5 4 4 4 7 5 5 3 4 5 5 5 89 9 80 850       
 Biechlin, Hunter 4 5 4 6 7 5 5 4 5 5 6 3 5 4 9 5 5 5 92 10 82 800       

3rd FLIGHT
 DeGrazia, Greg 4 5 3 3 6 5 4 5 4 4 5 3 4 2 6 5 5 6 79 16 63 $110.00 5,000     
 Preece, Scott 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 4 3 4 3 4 3 5 5 6 4 80 16 64 $85.00 3,000     
 Thomas, Bill 5 6 4 5 4 5 6 3 4 5 6 4 4 3 4 4 6 4 82 14 68 $65.00 2,000     
 Rutherford, Bill 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 4 7 4 6 3 4 3 5 5 8 4 86 17 69 $50.00 1,350     
 Mace, Jacob 5 5 3 5 4 6 5 4 6 4 7 3 6 3 7 4 5 4 86 16 70 1,050     
 Hull, Ian 5 7 4 4 5 5 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 5 5 8 4 86 16 70 1,050     
 Relic, John 5 6 4 5 7 5 4 4 5 6 6 5 4 3 5 5 6 4 89 15 74 875       
 Podres, Scott 5 6 5 5 7 4 5 3 3 5 7 4 3 4 8 5 6 6 91 17 74 875       
 Barnes, Steve 5 6 4 5 4 7 5 4 5 6 6 3 5 4 5 3 6 7 90 15 75 800       

Sat, Dec 14

MORRIS WILLIAMS -  MEDAL PLAY

Hcp Net Amount

    Erik Rudi (22) wins back 6 net scorecard playoff over Mitch Chandler (24)

72



 Wilkinson, Samuel 5 5 6 5 5 4 7 4 5 4 5 4 4 5 5 6 6 5 90 14 76 700       
 Shofner, Walt 5 6 4 4 4 7 5 3 6 4 7 5 5 4 4 6 5 5 89 13 76 700       
 Berg, Zachary 6 5 6 5 6 5 5 4 5 4 8 3 4 4 4 5 5 6 90 14 76 700       

4th FLIGHT
 Green, Jordan 8 7 5 7 5 5 3 5 4 3 6 4 3 4 6 8 7 6 96 26 70 $110.00 5,000     
 Wacker, Karl 5 5 4 5 7 6 5 3 5 5 7 3 5 2 6 5 8 5 91 19 72 $75.00 2,500     
 Lauron, Darren 6 5 5 4 5 6 5 4 5 4 7 3 5 4 9 5 6 6 94 22 72 $75.00 2,500     
 Lawrence, James 5 6 4 5 7 5 5 6 4 5 7 3 7 4 4 5 5 4 91 18 73 $50.00 1,350     
 Curry, Marlan 5 6 5 4 7 5 5 3 8 4 5 2 5 4 7 6 6 5 92 18 74 1,100     
 Stevens, Gary 5 7 4 6 6 7 9 4 5 6 7 4 4 3 5 5 7 6 100 25 75 1,000     
 Barth, Douglas 5 6 3 7 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 6 5 8 5 8 8 100 20 80 900       
 Lee, Carol 6 6 4 4 8 8 9 3 5 4 6 4 7 4 6 6 8 5 103 21 82 850       
 Sarria, Vanessa 6 7 8 4 6 6 6 4 5 5 7 4 7 3 6 8 8 7 107 24 83 800       
 Konnovitch, Michael 6 7 7 5 5 8 5 4 5 6 8 5 4 4 7 5 8 4 103 19 84 750       
 Zeron, Gustavo 5 6 6 7 7 8 6 4 6 5 5 5 6 5 7 7 7 6 108 20 88 700       

# 3   
# 12   

Skin Only Deuce Only Skin & Deuce
 Ball, Mike 5 8 6 4 6 4 5 4 4 4 7 5 5 3 4 5 5 5
 Biechlin, Hunter 4 5 4 6 7 5 5 4 5 5 6 3 5 4 9 5 5 5
 Blasco, Sam 5 5 4 4 6 5 4 3 4 4 6 4 4 3 5 5 5 5
 Burton, Mark 4 5 4 4 6 4 6 4 6 6 6 4 4 3 4 5 5 5
 Chandler, Mitch 4 5 3 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 2 5 4 5 4
Feldman, Justin 4 5 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 6 5 3 6 3 6 4 6 6
 Groover, Jordan 4 5 4 5 5 4 5 3 4 4 6 3 4 5 5 5 5 5
 Harmon, Zachary 4 5 4 4 4 6 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 5 7 6
 Naughton, Dominic 5 6 4 6 7 3 5 4 6 5 5 4 6 3 4 5 5 6
 Nelson, Scott 6 6 4 5 6 5 4 3 5 6 6 3 5 4 4 5 5 5
 Nicholson, Jordan 4 5 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 5 5 6

CLOSE-TO-PIN COMPETITION   @ $10.00

$73.50

$21.00

# 14   Greg DegraziaTrip Strickland

1st Trash Flight 2nd Trash Flight

1st Trash Flight Amount

Dominic Naughton Scott Podres

~  GOLF TRIVIA  ~
Ann Landers, the advice columnist, once received a letter from a woman whose golf-obsessed husband 

was taking his putter to bed with him.  She advised, “Be thankful he’s not a ______.”
Jockey

# 8   

SKINS & DEUCES COMPETITION



 Nunez, Eddie 8 5 3 3 4 5 6 3 5 5 6 3 5 4 6 6 5 4
 Peace, Jeff 4 6 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 6 5 3 5 3 4 6 5 5
 Ray, John 4 6 3 4 6 3 4 4 5 5 7 3 4 3 4 4 5 5
 Rudi, Erik 3 6 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 4 4
 Sarria, Al 4 5 3 4 5 5 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 5 5 5 4
 Strickland, Trip 4 6 3 3 5 6 4 4 4 4 6 2 5 4 5 5 6 5
 Stubblefield, Matt 5 5 5 4 5 6 4 3 3 5 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 4
 Vedamanikam, John 6 5 3 7 6 5 6 4 3 4 6 4 4 3 4 6 6 4
 Winkelmann, Chad 4 5 4 4 5 5 5 4 5 6 4 5 4 3 4 5 5 4

Skin Only Deuce Only Skin & Deuce
 Barnes, Steve 5 6 4 5 4 7 5 4 5 6 6 3 5 4 5 3 6 7
 Barth, Douglas 5 6 3 7 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 6 5 8 5 8 8
 Berg, Zachary 6 5 6 5 6 5 5 4 5 4 8 3 4 4 4 5 5 6
 Curry, Marlan 5 6 5 4 7 5 5 3 8 4 5 2 5 4 7 6 6 5
 DeGrazia, Greg 4 5 3 3 6 5 4 5 4 4 5 3 4 2 6 5 5 6
 Green, Jordan 8 7 5 7 5 5 3 5 4 3 6 4 3 4 6 8 7 6
 Hull, Ian 5 7 4 4 5 5 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 5 5 8 4
 Konnovitch, Michael 6 7 7 5 5 8 5 4 5 6 8 5 4 4 7 5 8 4
 Lauron, Darren 6 5 5 4 5 6 5 4 5 4 7 3 5 4 9 5 6 6
 Lawrence, James 5 6 4 5 7 5 5 6 4 5 7 3 7 4 4 5 5 4
 Lee, Carol 6 6 4 4 8 8 9 3 5 4 6 4 7 4 6 6 8 5
 Mace, Jacob 5 5 3 5 4 6 5 4 6 4 7 3 6 3 7 4 5 4
 Podres, Scott 5 6 5 5 7 4 5 3 3 5 7 4 3 4 8 5 6 6
 Preece, Scott 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 4 3 4 3 4 3 5 5 6 4
 Relic, John 5 6 4 5 7 5 4 4 5 6 6 5 4 3 5 5 6 4
 Rutherford, Bill 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 4 7 4 6 3 4 3 5 5 8 4
 Sarria, Vanessa 6 7 8 4 6 6 6 4 5 5 7 4 7 3 6 8 8 7
 Shofner, Walt 5 6 4 4 4 7 5 3 6 4 7 5 5 4 4 6 5 5
 Stevens, Gary 5 7 4 6 6 7 9 4 5 6 7 4 4 3 5 5 7 6
 Thomas, Bill 5 6 4 5 4 5 6 3 4 5 6 4 4 3 4 4 6 4
 Wacker, Karl 5 5 4 5 7 6 5 3 5 5 7 3 5 2 6 5 8 5
 Wilkinson, Samuel 5 5 6 5 5 4 7 4 5 4 5 4 4 5 5 6 6 5
 Zeron, Gustavo 5 6 6 7 7 8 6 4 6 5 5 5 6 5 7 7 7 6

$36.50

$15.50
$15.50

2nd Trash Flight Amount

 

$15.50

$52.00
$67.50
$15.50

$42.00

$73.50

 


